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Caution Concerning Forward Looking Statements 

Certain statements in this document may be “forward-looking” within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform 
Act of 1995. Words such as “may,” “should,” “expects,” “intends,” “projects,” “plans,” “believes,” “estimates,” “targets,” 
“anticipates” and similar expressions generally identify these forward-looking statements. Examples of forward-looking 
statements include statements relating to our future plans, business prospects, financial condition and operating results, as
well as any other statement that does not directly relate to any historical or current fact. Forward-looking statements are 
based on expectations and assumptions that we believe to be reasonable when made, but that may not prove to be 
accurate. These statements are not guarantees and are subject to risks, uncertainties and changes in circumstances that 
are difficult to predict. 

Many factors could cause actual results to differ materially and adversely from these forward-looking statements, including 
the COVID-19 pandemic and related industry impacts; the 737 MAX, including the timing and conditions of 737 MAX 
regulatory approvals, lower-than-planned production rates and/or delivery rates, and increased considerations to customers 
and suppliers; economic conditions in the United States and globally; general market and industry conditions as they may 
impact us or our customers; reliance on our commercial customers, our U.S. government customers and our suppliers; the 
overall health of our aircraft production system, as well as the other important factors disclosed previously and from time to 
time in The Boeing Company’s filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Any forward-looking statement speaks 
only as of the date on which it is made, and we assume no obligation to update or revise any such statement, whether as a 
result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by law.
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Leasing Rent deferrals, holidays and 
work-outs

Shoring up liquidity, facility 
drawdowns and new capital

Risk management and 
parental strength
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Commercial 
Banks

Large facility drawdowns, 
new facilities committed last
year but cooling off

Risk management and 
regulatory capital limits

Retrenchment to better 
credits, stronger relationships 
and domestic markets

Commercial
Banks
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Credit 
Enhanced

Actively reviewing deals in 
the pipeline

Re-evaluating risks and 
risk appetite

Product tested during 
the crisis
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Export
Credit 
Agencies

Open and ready for business Evaluating a solid pipeline 
of deals
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Capital 
Markets

Both primary and secondary 
markets have seen stress

Equity, convertible debt, 
private deals and 
innovative collateral

Capital markets open
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Environmental
Social
Governance
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In the long run, 
aviation’s 
fundamental 
investment thesis 
remains intact 

Growing 
business with 
globally 
balanced 
demand

Stable product 
profile

Mature, diverse, 
and global 
aircraft finance 
market
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Aircraft Finance Principles

Operating Lease & Sale Leaseback 

Bank Debt

Private Sector Credit Enhanced Products

Export Credit Agencies

Capital Markets

A G E N D A
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Airline leasing versus ownership

ADVANTAGES PURCHASE

DISADVANTAGES PURCHASE

Maximum airline control of airplane configuration

Airline acquires equity in fleet

Significant tax benefits (varies by country)

Benefits to airline from aircraft's residual value

Possible increase in operational flexibility

Large investment and financing requirements

Residual value risk

Restrictions included in loan covenants

Less fleet plan flexibility than operating lease

17

ADVANTAGES LEASE

DISADVANTAGES LEASE

Capital investment requirements reduced

Can increase fleet plan flexibility

Airplane may be available for earlier delivery

Lessor assumes aircraft residual value risk

Airline does not gain equity in the fleet

Airline must satisfy lease contract requirements 
(administrative, reporting, maintenance)

Lessor may restrict the use of the aircraft

Airline exposed to lease rate fluctuations

May have smaller tax benefits than purchase 

Lessee pays withholding or other additional taxes
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LESSORS
Standalone 

short-term loans
Advance SLB 

financing

BANKS
Regulatory 

environment 
dependent

Relationship or 
asset-based

CASH
Cash generated 

by airline’s 
operations 
Unsecured 
financing

OTHERS
Private 

placement
Capital markets

Copyright © 2021 Boeing. All rights reserved.

SOURCES 
OF PDP 
FINANCING



Copyright © 2021 Boeing. All rights reserved.

CAPITAL 
MARKETS

DEBT

LEASING

EXPORT 
CREDIT
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SOURCES OF 
AIRCRAFT
FINANCING
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Aircraft finance fundamentals

Credit

AssetJurisdiction

Credit & Asset risk mitigation
• Advance rate (loan-to-value)
• Term
• Repayment structure
• Extra collateral
• Maintenance reserves
• Lease fee
• Guarantees

Jurisdiction risk mitigation
• Local knowledge and relationships
• Government advocacy
• Cape Town Convention 
• Aviation Working Group
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Aircraft Finance Principles

Operating Lease & Sale Leaseback 

Bank Debt

Private Sector Credit Enhanced Products

Export Credit Agencies

Capital Markets

A G E N D A
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Percent of global fleet on lease
Leasing industry has grown rapidly
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Operating lease

Leasing Co

BANK(S)

AIRLINE

LeaseRentals

MANUFACTURER

Purchase of the aircraft

Loan

Repayments : 
Principal + interest

Mortgage

Legal ownership

Economic ownership
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Sale-Leaseback

Leasing Co

AIRLINE

BANK(S)

LeaseRentals

MANUFACTURER

Purchase of 
the aircraft

Loan

Repayments : 
Principal + interest

Mortgage
$$Sale to

Leasing Co.
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Characteristics of operating leases

Lessor acquires 
an aircraft from 
a manufacturer

Airline leases 
the aircraft 
from the lessor

Lease term 
varies by 
aircraft type 
and or 
lessee/lessor

Airline returns 
airplane to 
lessor when 
lease ends

Airline may 
have option to 
renew lease or 
purchase 
aircraft at fair 
market value
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Three major components of operating lease costs

Typically about 0.7% to 1.0% 
new aircraft cost per month

Actual lease rates are 
determined by aircraft supply 
and demand

Proper negotiation of aircraft 
return conditions critical 

Available for scheduled 
maintenance

Typically equal to mature 
maintenance cost but can 
vary widely

Commitment fee / deposit

2 to 3 months lease 
payments

26

LEASE FEEMAINTENANCE 
RENT

LEASE
TERMS
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Main Elements of Lease Pricing

27

Element Impact on Monthly Rent

Aircraft Purchase Price Very High

Term of Lease Medium

Expected Residual Value High

Return Conditions Medium to High

Lessee Credit Risk Medium to High

Target Equity Returns High

Lessor Funding Cost High

Lessor Leverage Medium

Lessor OpEx Low

Transition Costs Low to High
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Simplified Lease Economics Illustration
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Sheet1

		Debt funding		75.0%

		Debt interest rate		5.0%

		Debt baloon (outstanding at end of year 7)		50.0%



						0		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12		13		14		15

		Residual value (full life)		5.0%		100.0		95.0		90.3		85.7		81.5		77.4		73.5		69.8		66.3		63.0		59.9		56.9		54.0		51.3		48.8		46.3

		Acquisition price				-100.0

		Base rent						12.0		12.0		12.0		12.0		12.0		12.0		12.0

		Funding cost		5.0%				-3.8		-3.5		-3.2		-2.9		-2.7		-2.4		-2.1

		Opex		2.0%				-1.9		-1.9		-1.9		-1.9		-1.9		-1.9		-1.9

		Transition cost						0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		-2.0

		Debt outstanding - bop				0.0		75.0		69.6		64.3		58.9		53.6		48.2		42.9

		Debt repayment				0.0		-5.4		-5.4		-5.4		-5.4		-5.4		-5.4		-5.4

		Debt outstanding - eop				75.0		69.6		64.3		58.9		53.6		48.2		42.9		37.5

		Debt				-75.0		-69.6		-64.3		-58.9		-53.6		-48.2		-42.9		-37.5



		RV net of debt				25.0		25.4		26.0		26.8		27.9		29.2		30.7		32.3

		Net cash for lessor		ignoring taxes				1.0		1.3		1.5		1.8		2.1		2.3		0.6

						-25.0		1.0		1.3		1.5		1.8		2.1		2.3		32.9

						9.1%
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Aircraft Finance Principles

Operating Lease & Sale Leaseback 

Bank Debt

Private Sector Credit Enhanced Products

Export Credit Agencies

Capital Markets
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Bank financing is available in various forms

SHORT TO MEDIUM TERM FINANCING TERM FINANCING

Pre-delivery financing

Bridge financing

Senior debt

Junior debt

Export credit agency
supported financing
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Bridge financing can be offered for special circumstances

When term financing cannot be put 
in place in time for aircraft delivery

Capital market issues; aircraft are 
bridged until there is sufficient 
volume to issue public security
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Banks may provide pre-delivery payment (PDP) financing

BANKS 
FUND 
ADVANCE 
PAYMENTS 

Pre-delivery financing is refinanced at aircraft delivery with term financing

SECURITY
assignment of purchase contract

RISK
Airline does not take delivery or 
term financing cannot be arranged

Finding ongoing adequate PDP financing is critical!

PDPs are progress payments to the manufacturer while new aircraft is in production.
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Differences between PDP and permanent financing

PDP Financing Permanent Financing
Term Short term Long term

Collateral Contract to purchase aircraft Hard asset

Jurisdiction Collateral is with the OEM Collateral is global

Seniority Mezzanine position – between equity and 
senior debt

Advance 80% of value, customer 20%

Copyright © 2021 Boeing. All rights reserved.

Customer 
Equity Balance 

due to 
OEM

PDP
Senior Debt

Equity
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Senior debt is the most common use of bank financing

• Tenors are typically 12 years
• Advance rates usually around 80%  (70% to 90%) 
• First mortgage on Aircraft
• Annuity style repayment
• Loan/value coverage improves over life of deal
• Floating rate or fixed rate
• Loans typically in dollars due to asset values being in dollars

Copyright © 2018 Boeing. All rights reserved. 34
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Mortgage loan

BANK(S)

AIRLINE

MANUFACTURER

Purchase of the aircraft

Loan

Repayments : 
Principal + interest

MortgageLegal ownership

Economic ownership
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Finance leases offer greater protection to lenders than a direct 
secured loan 

are set up in bankruptcy remote jurisdictions and its sole 
purpose is to hold title to the asset during the loan period

are usually owned by the lenders or a charitable trust with 
securities pledge to the lender

ownership of SPC and aircraft transfer to airline at maturity

finance leases are generally exempt from sovereign debt rescheduling

SPCs
Off-shore 

Special Purpose 
Corporations
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Finance lease

BANK(S)

AIRLINE

LeaseRentals

MANUFACTURER

Purchase of 
the aircraft

Loan

Repayments : 
Principal + interest

Legal ownership

Economic ownership (Lessee)

Purchase of the aircraft

Ownership

SPC
Mortgage

(Lessor)
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Junior debt can be provided by banks or alternative lenders

Second position
in security 

Collateral coverage 
is generally weak in 
early years

Often shorter tenor 
than senior debt

Most common in 
Export Credit 
Agency/Commercial 
Debt Structure 

Addition of Junior Debt can provide airline with up to 100% financing 
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38


Graph3

		39904		39904		39904

		40087		40087		40087

		40269		40269		40269

		40452		40452		40452

		40634		40634		40634

		40817		40817		40817

		41000		41000		41000

		41183		41183		41183

		41365		41365		41365

		41548		41548		41548

		41730		41730		41730

		41913		41913		41913

		42095		42095		42095

		42278		42278		42278

		42461		42461		42461

		42644		42644		42644

		42826		42826		42826

		43009		43009		43009

		43191		43191		43191

		43374		43374		43374

		43556		43556		43556

		43739		43739		43739

		43922		43922		43922

		44105		44105		44105

		44287		44287		44287



Exim Guaranteed Loan

Aircraft Value

Junior Loan

B777-300ER Exim Financing

132600000

152000000

15000000

128588920.847439

148200000

13942768.4577577

124470545.327547

144400000

12853872.8308253

120242003.262497

140600000

11732364.7798662

115900347.697208

136800000

10577267.5627809

111442552.845547

133000000

9387575.18404386

106865511.981604

129200000

8162251.51856368

102166035.274551

125400000

6900229.40930237

97340847.565584

121600000

5600409.73786868

92386586.0854021

117800000

4261660.46727555

87299798.1106255

114000000

2882815.65602816

82076938.5575235

110200000

1462674.44268391

76714367.5113761

106400000

-0.0000000068

71208347.6897442

102600000

65555041.8378837

98800000

59750510.0544858

95000000

53790707.0458821

91200000

47671479.3067983

87400000

41388562.225694

83600000

34937577.1126701

79800000

28314028.1478728

76000000

21513299.2482672

72200000

14530650.8505972

68400000

7361216.60828945

64600000

0

60800000



Feuil6

		0.3218390805		1.5172413793				0.005		0.02675		0.02995

		35,000,000		55,000,000		0.875

		Qatar / Long Term Schedule

										3.52875		1.673		1.86

		Finance lease Facility for 1 777-200LR vintage 2009 for Qatar

		Figures relative to one Aircraft						first rank :

		Aircraft Price						145,000,000.00		75.00%

		Term (quarter) :						24						Term (quarter) :				12

		Base Libor :						2.00%						Base Libor :				2%

		Margin (Libor+)						3.35%		1.6				Margin (Libor+)				3.99%		1.9

		Interest Rate :						5.35%						Interest Rate :				6.0%

		Flat fee % per Aircraft :												Flat fee % per Aircraft :

		Loan Amount (US$) :						108,750,000.00						Loan Amount (US$) :				36,250,000.00												Adjusted TRI		0.000%

		Period		Date		Senior Loan		Principal		Interest		P+I		Junior Loan		Principal		Interest		P+I				Valeur actif Airclaims 2009		LTV Senior		LTV		Total Rental		Cash Flow

		0		4/1/09		35,000,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		35,000,000.00		120,000,000.00		29.17%		29.17%		0.00		35,000,000.00

		1		10/1/09		33,941,268.70		(1,058,731.30)		(936,250.00)		(1,994,981.30)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		33,941,268.70		117,000,000.00		29.01%		29.01%		(8,366,359.27)		(8,366,359.27)

		2		4/1/10		32,854,216.34		(1,087,052.36)		(907,928.94)		(1,994,981.30)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		32,854,216.34		114,000,000.00		28.82%		28.82%		(8,366,359.27)		(8,366,359.27)

		3		10/1/10		31,738,085.33		(1,116,131.01)		(878,850.29)		(1,994,981.30)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		31,738,085.33		111,000,000.00		28.59%		28.59%		(8,366,359.27)		(8,366,359.27)

		4		4/1/11		30,592,097.81		(1,145,987.52)		(848,993.78)		(1,994,981.30)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		30,592,097.81		108,000,000.00		28.33%		28.33%		(8,366,359.27)		(8,366,359.27)

		5		10/1/11		29,415,455.13		(1,176,642.68)		(818,338.62)		(1,994,981.30)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		29,415,455.13		105,000,000.00		28.01%		28.01%		(8,366,359.27)		(8,366,359.27)

		6		4/1/12		28,207,337.25		(1,208,117.88)		(786,863.42)		(1,994,981.30)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		28,207,337.25		102,000,000.00		27.65%		27.65%		(8,366,359.27)		(8,366,359.27)

		7		10/1/12		26,966,902.22		(1,240,435.03)		(754,546.27)		(1,994,981.30)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		26,966,902.22		99,000,000.00		27.24%		27.24%		(8,366,359.27)		(8,366,359.27)

		8		4/1/13		25,693,285.56		(1,273,616.67)		(721,364.63)		(1,994,981.30)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		25,693,285.56		96,000,000.00		26.76%		26.76%		(8,366,359.27)		(8,366,359.27)

		9		10/1/13		24,385,599.65		(1,307,685.91)		(687,295.39)		(1,994,981.30)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		24,385,599.65		93,000,000.00		26.22%		26.22%		(8,366,359.27)		(8,366,359.27)

		10		4/1/14		23,042,933.14		(1,342,666.51)		(652,314.79)		(1,994,981.30)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		23,042,933.14		90,000,000.00		25.60%		25.60%		(8,366,359.27)		(8,366,359.27)

		11		10/1/14		21,664,350.30		(1,378,582.84)		(616,398.46)		(1,994,981.30)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		21,664,350.30		87,000,000.00		24.90%		24.90%		(8,366,359.27)		(8,366,359.27)

		12		4/1/15		20,248,890.37		(1,415,459.93)		(579,521.37)		(1,994,981.30)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		0.00		(6,371,377.97)		20,248,890.37		84,000,000.00		24.11%		24.11%		(8,366,359.27)		(8,366,359.27)

		13		10/1/15		18,795,566.89		(1,453,323.48)		(541,657.82)		(1,994,981.30)										18,795,566.89		81,000,000.00		23.20%		23.20%		(1,994,981.30)		(1,994,981.30)

		14		4/1/16		17,303,367.00		(1,492,199.89)		(502,781.41)		(1,994,981.30)										17,303,367.00		78,000,000.00		22.18%		22.18%		(1,994,981.30)		(1,994,981.30)

		15		10/1/16		15,771,250.77		(1,532,116.23)		(462,865.07)		(1,994,981.30)										15,771,250.77		75,000,000.00		21.03%		21.03%		(1,994,981.30)		(1,994,981.30)

		16		4/1/17		14,198,150.43		(1,573,100.34)		(421,880.96)		(1,994,981.30)										14,198,150.43		72,000,000.00		19.72%		19.72%		(1,994,981.30)		(1,994,981.30)

		17		10/1/17		12,582,969.65		(1,615,180.78)		(379,800.52)		(1,994,981.30)										12,582,969.65		69,000,000.00		18.24%		18.24%		(1,994,981.30)		(1,994,981.30)

		18		4/1/18		10,924,582.79		(1,658,386.86)		(336,594.44)		(1,994,981.30)										10,924,582.79		66,000,000.00		16.55%		16.55%		(1,994,981.30)		(1,994,981.30)

		19		10/1/18		9,221,834.08		(1,702,748.71)		(292,232.59)		(1,994,981.30)										9,221,834.08		63,000,000.00		14.64%		14.64%		(1,994,981.30)		(1,994,981.30)

		20		4/1/19		7,473,536.84		(1,748,297.24)		(246,684.06)		(1,994,981.30)										7,473,536.84		60,000,000.00		12.46%		12.46%		(1,994,981.30)		(1,994,981.30)

		21		10/1/19		5,678,472.65		(1,795,064.19)		(199,917.11)		(1,994,981.30)										5,678,472.65		57,000,000.00		9.96%		9.96%		(1,994,981.30)		(1,994,981.30)

		22		4/1/20		3,835,390.50		(1,843,082.16)		(151,899.14)		(1,994,981.30)										3,835,390.50		54,000,000.00		7.10%		7.10%		(1,994,981.30)		(1,994,981.30)

		23		10/1/20		1,943,005.89		(1,892,384.60)		(102,596.70)		(1,994,981.30)										1,943,005.89		51,000,000.00		3.81%		3.81%		(1,994,981.30)		(1,994,981.30)

		24		4/1/21		(0.00)		(1,943,005.89)		(51,975.41)		(1,994,981.30)										(0.00)		48,000,000.00		-0.00%		-0.00%		(1,994,981.30)		(1,994,981.30)

								-35,000,000		-12,879,551		-47,879,551		0		-76,456,536		0		-76,456,536

		Autres simulations à faire :				augmenter la LTV

						augmenter le balourd

						augmenter les 2

						faire un amortissement exceptionnel en année 5

				35,000,000.00		32,854,216.34		30,592,097.81		28,207,337.25		25,693,285.56		23,042,933.14		20,248,890.37		17,303,367.00		14,198,150.43		10,924,582.79		7,473,536.84		3,835,390.50		(0.00)

				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00





300ER

								0.005		0.02675		0.02995

		Qatar / Long Term Schedule

																				0.2769230769

		Finance lease Facility for 1 777-300ER vintage 2009 for Qatar

		Figures relative to one Aircraft						first rank :

		Aircraft Price						145,000,000.00		75.00%

		Term (quarter) :						24						Term (quarter) :				12

		Base Libor :						2.00%						Base Libor :				2%												172.5		200

		Margin (Libor+)						3.35%		1.6				Margin (Libor+)				3.99%		1.9										36.7021276596		42.5531914894

		Interest Rate :						5.35%						Interest Rate :				6.0%

		Flat fee % per Aircraft :												Flat fee % per Aircraft :

		Loan Amount (US$) :						108,750,000.00						Loan Amount (US$) :				36,250,000.00												Adjusted TRI		0.000%

		Period		Date		Senior Loan		Principal		Interest		P+I		Junior Loan		Principal		Interest		P+I				Valeur actif Airclaims 2009		LTV Senior		LTV		Total Rental		Cash Flow				SL 2 777 outstanding		JL 2 777 outstanding		total 2 777 outstanding		2 777 value

		0		4/1/09		108,750,000.00		0		0						0		0				108,750,000.00		152,000,000.00		71.55%		71.55%		0.00		108,750,000.00				241,350,000		15,000,000		256,350,000		304,000,000		79.39%		84.33%		4/1/09

		1		10/1/09		105,460,370.60		(3,289,629.40)		(2,909,062.50)		(6,198,691.90)				(4,199,317.30)		0.00		(4,199,317.30)		105,460,370.60		148,200,000.00		71.16%		71.16%		(10,398,009.19)		(10,398,009.19)				234,049,291		13,942,768		247,992,060		296,400,000		78.96%		83.67%		10/1/09

		2		4/1/10		102,082,743.62		(3,377,626.98)		(2,821,064.91)		(6,198,691.90)				(4,199,317.30)		0.00		(4,199,317.30)		102,082,743.62		144,400,000.00		70.69%		70.69%		(10,398,009.19)		(10,398,009.19)				226,553,289		12,853,873		239,407,162		288,800,000		78.45%		82.90%		4/1/10

		3		10/1/10		98,614,765.12		(3,467,978.50)		(2,730,713.39)		(6,198,691.90)				(4,199,317.30)		0.00		(4,199,317.30)		98,614,765.12		140,600,000.00		70.14%		70.14%		(10,398,009.19)		(10,398,009.19)				218,856,768		11,732,365		230,589,133		281,200,000		77.83%		82.00%		10/1/10

		4		4/1/11		95,054,018.19		(3,560,746.93)		(2,637,944.97)		(6,198,691.90)				(4,199,317.30)		0.00		(4,199,317.30)		95,054,018.19		136,800,000.00		69.48%		69.48%		(10,398,009.19)		(10,398,009.19)				210,954,366		10,577,268		221,531,633		273,600,000		77.10%		80.97%		4/1/11

		5		10/1/11		91,398,021.28		(3,655,996.91)		(2,542,694.99)		(6,198,691.90)				(4,199,317.30)		0.00		(4,199,317.30)		91,398,021.28		133,000,000.00		68.72%		68.72%		(10,398,009.19)		(10,398,009.19)				202,840,574		9,387,575		212,228,149		266,000,000		76.26%		79.79%		10/1/11

		6		4/1/12		87,644,226.46		(3,753,794.83)		(2,444,897.07)		(6,198,691.90)				(4,199,317.30)		0.00		(4,199,317.30)		87,644,226.46		129,200,000.00		67.84%		67.84%		(10,398,009.19)		(10,398,009.19)				194,509,738		8,162,252		202,671,990		258,400,000		75.27%		78.43%		4/1/12

		7		10/1/12		83,790,017.62		(3,854,208.84)		(2,344,483.06)		(6,198,691.90)				(4,199,317.30)		0.00		(4,199,317.30)		83,790,017.62		125,400,000.00		66.82%		66.82%		(10,398,009.19)		(10,398,009.19)				185,956,053		6,900,229		192,856,282		250,800,000		74.15%		76.90%		10/1/12

		8		4/1/13		79,832,708.69		(3,957,308.92)		(2,241,382.97)		(6,198,691.90)				(4,199,317.30)		0.00		(4,199,317.30)		79,832,708.69		121,600,000.00		65.65%		65.65%		(10,398,009.19)		(10,398,009.19)				177,173,556		5,600,410		182,773,966		243,200,000		72.85%		75.15%		4/1/13

		9		10/1/13		75,769,541.76		(4,063,166.94)		(2,135,524.96)		(6,198,691.90)				(4,199,317.30)		0.00		(4,199,317.30)		75,769,541.76		117,800,000.00		64.32%		64.32%		(10,398,009.19)		(10,398,009.19)				168,156,128		4,261,660		172,417,788		235,600,000		71.37%		73.18%		10/1/13

		10		4/1/14		71,597,685.10		(4,171,856.65)		(2,026,835.24)		(6,198,691.90)				(4,199,317.30)		0.00		(4,199,317.30)		71,597,685.10		114,000,000.00		62.80%		62.80%		(10,398,009.19)		(10,398,009.19)				158,897,483		2,882,816		161,780,299		228,000,000		69.69%		70.96%		4/1/14

		11		10/1/14		67,314,231.28		(4,283,453.82)		(1,915,238.08)		(6,198,691.90)				(4,199,317.30)		0.00		(4,199,317.30)		67,314,231.28		110,200,000.00		61.08%		61.08%		(10,398,009.19)		(10,398,009.19)				149,391,170		1,462,674		150,853,844		220,400,000		67.78%		68.45%		10/1/14

		12		4/1/15		62,916,195.07		(4,398,036.21)		(1,800,655.69)		(6,198,691.90)				(4,199,317.30)		0.00		(4,199,317.30)		62,916,195.07		106,400,000.00		59.13%		59.13%		(10,398,009.19)		(10,398,009.19)				139,630,563		-   0		139,630,563		212,800,000		65.62%		65.62%		4/1/15

		13		10/1/15		58,400,511.40		(4,515,683.68)		(1,683,008.22)		(6,198,691.90)										58,400,511.40		102,600,000.00		56.92%		56.92%		(6,198,691.90)		(6,198,691.90)				129,608,859		- 0		129,608,859		205,200,000		63.16%		63.16%		10/1/15

		14		4/1/16		53,764,033.18		(4,636,478.22)		(1,562,213.68)		(6,198,691.90)										53,764,033.18		98,800,000.00		54.42%		54.42%		(6,198,691.90)		(6,198,691.90)				119,319,075		- 0		119,319,075		197,600,000		60.38%		60.38%		4/1/16

		15		10/1/16		49,003,529.17		(4,760,504.01)		(1,438,187.89)		(6,198,691.90)										49,003,529.17		95,000,000.00		51.58%		51.58%		(6,198,691.90)		(6,198,691.90)				108,754,039		- 0		108,754,039		190,000,000		57.24%		57.24%		10/1/16

		16		4/1/17		44,115,681.68		(4,887,847.49)		(1,310,844.41)		(6,198,691.90)										44,115,681.68		91,200,000.00		48.37%		48.37%		(6,198,691.90)		(6,198,691.90)				97,906,389		- 0		97,906,389		182,400,000		53.68%		53.68%		4/1/17

		17		10/1/17		39,097,084.27		(5,018,597.41)		(1,180,094.49)		(6,198,691.90)										39,097,084.27		87,400,000.00		44.73%		44.73%		(6,198,691.90)		(6,198,691.90)				86,768,564		- 0		86,768,564		174,800,000		49.64%		49.64%		10/1/17

		18		4/1/18		33,944,239.38		(5,152,844.89)		(1,045,847.00)		(6,198,691.90)										33,944,239.38		83,600,000.00		40.60%		40.60%		(6,198,691.90)		(6,198,691.90)				75,332,802		- 0		75,332,802		167,200,000		45.06%		45.06%		4/1/18

		19		10/1/18		28,653,555.89		(5,290,683.49)		(908,008.40)		(6,198,691.90)										28,653,555.89		79,800,000.00		35.91%		35.91%		(6,198,691.90)		(6,198,691.90)				63,591,133		- 0		63,591,133		159,600,000		39.84%		39.84%		10/1/18

		20		4/1/19		23,221,346.61		(5,432,209.28)		(766,482.62)		(6,198,691.90)										23,221,346.61		76,000,000.00		30.55%		30.55%		(6,198,691.90)		(6,198,691.90)				51,535,375		- 0		51,535,375		76,000,000		67.81%		67.81%		4/1/19

		21		10/1/19		17,643,825.74		(5,577,520.87)		(621,171.02)		(6,198,691.90)										17,643,825.74		72,200,000.00		24.44%		24.44%		(6,198,691.90)		(6,198,691.90)				39,157,125		- 0		39,157,125		72,200,000		54.23%		54.23%		10/1/19

		22		4/1/20		11,917,106.18		(5,726,719.56)		(471,972.34)		(6,198,691.90)										11,917,106.18		68,400,000.00		17.42%		17.42%		(6,198,691.90)		(6,198,691.90)				26,447,757		- 0		26,447,757		68,400,000		38.67%		38.67%		4/1/20

		23		10/1/20		6,037,196.88		(5,879,909.31)		(318,782.59)		(6,198,691.90)										6,037,196.88		64,600,000.00		9.35%		9.35%		(6,198,691.90)		(6,198,691.90)				13,398,413		- 0		13,398,413		64,600,000		20.74%		20.74%		10/1/20

		24		4/1/21		(0.00)		(6,037,196.88)		(161,495.02)		(6,198,691.90)										(0.00)		60,800,000.00		-0.00%		-0.00%		(6,198,691.90)		(6,198,691.90)				-   0		- 0		-   0		60,800,000		-0.00%		-0.00%		4/1/21

								-108,750,000		-40,018,605		-148,768,605		0		-50,391,808		0		-50,391,808

		Autres simulations à faire :				augmenter la LTV
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						faire un amortissement exceptionnel en année 5
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		Qatar / Long Term Schedule

		Finance lease Facility for 1 777-200LR vintage 2009 for Qatar

		Figures relative to one Aircraft						first rank :

		Aircraft Price						150,000,000.00		88.40%

		Term (quarter) :						24						Term (quarter) :				12

		Base Libor :						2.00%						Base Libor :				2%

		Margin (Libor+)						3.35%		1.6				Margin (Libor+)				3.99%		1.9

		Interest Rate :						5.35%						Interest Rate :				6.0%

		Flat fee % per Aircraft :												Flat fee % per Aircraft :

		Loan Amount (US$) :						132,600,000.00						Loan Amount (US$) :				15,000,000.00												Adjusted TRI		0.000%

		Period		Date		Senior Loan		Principal		Interest		P+I		Junior Loan		Principal		Interest		P+I				Valeur actif Airclaims 2009		LTV Senior		LTV		Total Rental		Cash Flow

		0		4/1/09		132,600,000.00		0		0				15,000,000.00		0		0				147,600,000.00		152,000,000.00		87.24%		97.11%		0.00		147,600,000.00

		1		10/1/09		128,588,920.85		(4,011,079.15)		(3,547,050.00)		(7,558,129.15)		13,942,768.46		(1,057,231.54)		(449,250.00)		(1,506,481.54)		142,531,689.31		148,200,000.00		86.77%		96.18%		(9,064,610.69)		(9,064,610.69)

		2		4/1/10		124,470,545.33		(4,118,375.52)		(3,439,753.63)		(7,558,129.15)		12,853,872.83		(1,088,895.63)		(417,585.92)		(1,506,481.54)		137,324,418.16		144,400,000.00		86.20%		95.10%		(9,064,610.69)		(9,064,610.69)

		3		10/1/10		120,242,003.26		(4,228,542.07)		(3,329,587.09)		(7,558,129.15)		11,732,364.78		(1,121,508.05)		(384,973.49)		(1,506,481.54)		131,974,368.04		140,600,000.00		85.52%		93.87%		(9,064,610.69)		(9,064,610.69)

		4		4/1/11		115,900,347.70		(4,341,655.57)		(3,216,473.59)		(7,558,129.15)		10,577,267.56		(1,155,097.22)		(351,384.33)		(1,506,481.54)		126,477,615.26		136,800,000.00		84.72%		92.45%		(9,064,610.69)		(9,064,610.69)

		5		10/1/11		111,442,552.85		(4,457,794.85)		(3,100,334.30)		(7,558,129.15)		9,387,575.18		(1,189,692.38)		(316,789.16)		(1,506,481.54)		120,830,128.03		133,000,000.00		83.79%		90.85%		(9,064,610.69)		(9,064,610.69)

		6		4/1/12		106,865,511.98		(4,577,040.86)		(2,981,088.29)		(7,558,129.15)		8,162,251.52		(1,225,323.67)		(281,157.88)		(1,506,481.54)		115,027,763.50		129,200,000.00		82.71%		89.03%		(9,064,610.69)		(9,064,610.69)

		7		10/1/12		102,166,035.27		(4,699,476.71)		(2,858,652.45)		(7,558,129.15)		6,900,229.41		(1,262,022.11)		(244,459.43)		(1,506,481.54)		109,066,264.68		125,400,000.00		81.47%		86.97%		(9,064,610.69)		(9,064,610.69)

		8		4/1/13		97,340,847.57		(4,825,187.71)		(2,732,941.44)		(7,558,129.15)		5,600,409.74		(1,299,819.67)		(206,661.87)		(1,506,481.54)		102,941,257.30		121,600,000.00		80.05%		84.66%		(9,064,610.69)		(9,064,610.69)

		9		10/1/13		92,386,586.09		(4,954,261.48)		(2,603,867.67)		(7,558,129.15)		4,261,660.47		(1,338,749.27)		(167,732.27)		(1,506,481.54)		96,648,246.55		117,800,000.00		78.43%		82.04%		(9,064,610.69)		(9,064,610.69)

		10		4/1/14		87,299,798.11		(5,086,787.97)		(2,471,341.18)		(7,558,129.15)		2,882,815.66		(1,378,844.81)		(127,636.73)		(1,506,481.54)		90,182,613.77		114,000,000.00		76.58%		79.11%		(9,064,610.69)		(9,064,610.69)

		11		10/1/14		82,076,938.56		(5,222,859.55)		(2,335,269.60)		(7,558,129.15)		1,462,674.44		(1,420,141.21)		(86,340.33)		(1,506,481.54)		83,539,613.00		110,200,000.00		74.48%		75.81%		(9,064,610.69)		(9,064,610.69)

		12		4/1/15		76,714,367.51		(5,362,571.05)		(2,195,558.11)		(7,558,129.15)		(0.00)		(1,462,674.44)		(43,807.10)		(1,506,481.54)		76,714,367.51		106,400,000.00		72.10%		72.10%		(9,064,610.69)		(9,064,610.69)

		13		10/1/15		71,208,347.69		(5,506,019.82)		(2,052,109.33)		(7,558,129.15)										71,208,347.69		102,600,000.00		69.40%		69.40%		(7,558,129.15)		(7,558,129.15)

		14		4/1/16		65,555,041.84		(5,653,305.85)		(1,904,823.30)		(7,558,129.15)										65,555,041.84		98,800,000.00		66.35%		66.35%		(7,558,129.15)		(7,558,129.15)

		15		10/1/16		59,750,510.05		(5,804,531.78)		(1,753,597.37)		(7,558,129.15)										59,750,510.05		95,000,000.00		62.90%		62.90%		(7,558,129.15)		(7,558,129.15)

		16		4/1/17		53,790,707.05		(5,959,803.01)		(1,598,326.14)		(7,558,129.15)										53,790,707.05		91,200,000.00		58.98%		58.98%		(7,558,129.15)		(7,558,129.15)

		17		10/1/17		47,671,479.31		(6,119,227.74)		(1,438,901.41)		(7,558,129.15)										47,671,479.31		87,400,000.00		54.54%		54.54%		(7,558,129.15)		(7,558,129.15)

		18		4/1/18		41,388,562.23		(6,282,917.08)		(1,275,212.07)		(7,558,129.15)										41,388,562.23		83,600,000.00		49.51%		49.51%		(7,558,129.15)		(7,558,129.15)

		19		10/1/18		34,937,577.11		(6,450,985.11)		(1,107,144.04)		(7,558,129.15)										34,937,577.11		79,800,000.00		43.78%		43.78%		(7,558,129.15)		(7,558,129.15)

		20		4/1/19		28,314,028.15		(6,623,548.96)		(934,580.19)		(7,558,129.15)										28,314,028.15		76,000,000.00		37.26%		37.26%		(7,558,129.15)		(7,558,129.15)

		21		10/1/19		21,513,299.25		(6,800,728.90)		(757,400.25)		(7,558,129.15)										21,513,299.25		72,200,000.00		29.80%		29.80%		(7,558,129.15)		(7,558,129.15)

		22		4/1/20		14,530,650.85		(6,982,648.40)		(575,480.75)		(7,558,129.15)										14,530,650.85		68,400,000.00		21.24%		21.24%		(7,558,129.15)		(7,558,129.15)

		23		10/1/20		7,361,216.61		(7,169,434.24)		(388,694.91)		(7,558,129.15)										7,361,216.61		64,600,000.00		11.40%		11.40%		(7,558,129.15)		(7,558,129.15)

		24		4/1/21		0.00		(7,361,216.61)		(196,912.54)		(7,558,129.15)										0.00		60,800,000.00		0.00%		0.00%		(7,558,129.15)		(7,558,129.15)
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Airline
INSURANCE 

POLICY

SPV
FINANCING

BANK / 
INVESTOR

FINANCE 
LEASE

AIRLINE 
EQUITY

Typical asset-backed finance lease structure with a bankruptcy-remote SPV; AFIC-supported financing can be 
provided in other forms, including the JOLCO structure

AFIC Typical Structure 
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Export credit helps bridge gaps in commercial financing

MAINTAINING 
A LEVEL 
PLAYING FIELD

PROVIDING 
STABILITY 
DURING MARKET 
INTERRUPTIONS

SUPPORTING 
EMERGING 
MARKETS
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Export-Import Bank of the U.S.

US OFFICIAL EXPORT 
CREDIT AGENCY (ECA)

FINANCES THE EXPORT OF 
US GOODS AND SERVICES

OFFERS FINANCING SUPPORT 
FOR NEW/USED AIRCRAFT, 
ENGINES AND SPARES

Maintains and creates US jobs

Contributes to a stronger
economy

Provides guarantees or direct 
loans

Collects fees for its services
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Export Credit Agency (ECA) provides loan guarantees to support 
aircraft financing 

Loan guarantees for up to the lesser of 85% of net price or U.S. content (for EXIM)
Maximum 12-year repayment term, fixed or floating interest rate
Structured as a cross-border finance lease
Security requirements 
First lien security interest in aircraft asset

Mandatory risk mitigants*, cross-collateralization or additional collateral may also required

Interest rate (of guaranteed lender) based on market conditions
Risk based exposure fee can be financed over the loan term
Variable Cape Town Discount Allowed
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EXIM Bank Basic Structure

EXIM BANK 

SPC

100% Guarantee

Loan equal to up to 85% of the aircraft’s purchase price

Finance lease
15% of the purchase price

BANK(S)

AIRLINE

AIRLINE 
EQUITY
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What exactly do we mean by “capital markets”?

Common forms are:
Unsecured notes (usually privately placed, based on airline credit)

Secured Notes (usually privately placed; a/c, gates, tickets)

Corporate Bonds - unsecured (usually issued in public debt markets)

Enhanced Equipment Trust Certificates (EETC) – secured debt with “enhancements” to the deal structure

“Non-bank” debt financing issued to institutional investors
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What are EETCs?

Enhanced Equipment Trust Certificates (“EETCs”) are sophisticated financing 
structures developed over time to facilitate the financing of a large volume of aircraft

CREDIT RATING COLLATERAL LEGAL FRAMEWORK

Structural elements enhance 
transaction rating over airline’s 
corporate rating

New or used commercial 
aircraft or spare parts

U.S. §1110 and Cape Town 
provide certainty with ready 
access to aircraft collateral
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WORKING
TOGETHER

CAPITAL PROVIDERS
CUSTOMERS

POLICY AND OPINION LEADERS
INSURERS
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